

NO. 46580-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DANIEL MIKEL STIEF, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.14-1-01029-0

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

AARON T. BARTLETT, WSBA #39710
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
I.	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING PREJUDICIAL PRIOR ACT EVIDENCE UNDER ER 404(B).	1
II.	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR BY FAILING TO BALANCE THE PROBATIVE VALUE OF THE DISPUTED EVIDENCE AGAINST THE PREJUDICIAL EFFECT.....	1
III.	THE TRIAL COURT DID FAIL TO ENSURE THE JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE REFLECTED THE SENTENCE IT IMPOSED.	1
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I.	PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
C.	ARGUMENT	6
I.	EVEN IF THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT THE TELEVISION EVIDENCE WAS ADMISSABLE THAT EVIDENCE DID NOT CHANGE THE OUTCOME OF THE TRIAL BECAUSE EVIDENCE OF MR. STIEF’S GUILT WAS OVERWHELMING.	6
II.	MR. STIEF’S TRIAL JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE CONTAINS A SCRIVENER’S ERROR BECAUSE IT FAILS TO NOTE THAT COUNTS 1 AND 2 INVOLVED THE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT.....	10
D.	CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Acosta</i> , 123 Wn.App. 424, 98 P.3d 503 (2004)	8
<i>State v. Aguirre</i> , 168 Wn.2d 350, 229 P.3d 669 (2010).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Costich</i> , 152 Wn.2d 463, 98 P.3d 795 (2004).....	7
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 168 Wn.App. 635, 278 P.3d 225 (2012)	7, 8
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 169 Wn.App. 620, 281 P.3d 315 (2012)	7
<i>State v. Moten</i> , 95 Wn.App. 927, 976 P.2d 1286 (1999).....	11
<i>State v. Thang</i> , 145 Wn.2d 630, 41 P.3d 1159 (2002).....	8
<i>State v. Tharp</i> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)	7, 9

Rules

ER 401	8
ER 404(b).....	7, 8
